**Notice:** Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

_ease Operator: Knight	on On Company, ii	IC.				<b>5 -</b> 191-224380000
Address: 221 S. Broadway, Suite 710 Wichita, KS 67202						
Phone: (316) 264 - 7918 Operator License #: _5010					Lease Name: Halverstadt  Well Number: 1	
Type of Well: D & A  (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  The plugging proposal was approved on: 4/8/05  (Date)					Spot Location (QQQQ): S/2 - NW - NE - 990  Feet from North / South Section Line  1980 Feet from East / West Section Line	
by: Mike Wilson (KCC District Agent's Name)						33 S. R. 2 Fast West
Is ACO-1 filed?  Yes No If not, is well log attached?  Yes No					County: Sumner	
 Producing Formation(s): Li	st All (If needed attach a	nother sheet)			Date Well Comple	4/9/05
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D					Plugging Commer	4/10/05
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D				ī.D	Plugging Commer	4/10/05
	Depth to Top:	Bottom	1: T	T.D	Plugging Complet	ed:
Show depth and thickness	of all water, oil and ga	as formations.		<del></del>		
Oil, Gas or V	<del></del>			Surface Conductor & Production)		
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
		Surface	254'	8 5/8"	254'	None
			1			
			-	*		od or methods used in introducing it into the
nole. If cement or other p	olugs were used, state t	he character of	same depth pl	*		n plug set. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
nole. If cement or other p	olugs were used, state t	he character of	same depth pl	*		n plug set.
P & A as follows: 35	olugs were used, state t 5sx @ 300', 255sx	he character of @60', 10sx	same depth pl @ RH	laced from (botto	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
P & A as follows: 35	olugs were used, state t 5sx @ 300', 255sx ctor: Gulick Drilling	he character of @60', 10sx	same depth pl	laced from (botto	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
P & A as follows: 35	olugs were used, state t 5sx @ 300', 255sx ctor: Gulick Drilling	he character of @60', 10sx	same depth pl	laced from (botto	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
P & A as follows: 35  Name of Plugging Contract Address: 2031 140th	olugs were used, state to the s	he character of @60', 10sx o	same depth pl @ RH	laced from (botto	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
Describe in detail the mannole. If cement or other parts of P& A as follows: 35  Name of Plugging Contract Address: 2031 140th Name of Party Responsib	olugs were used, state to the s	he character of @60', 10sx o	same depth pl @ RH  5	laced from (botto	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
Name of Plugging Contrar Address: 2031 140th	olugs were used, state to the s	e, Ks 67045	same depth pl @ RH  5	ny, Inc.	om), to (top) for each	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
Name of Plugging Contract Address: 2031 140th Name of Party Responsib State of Kansas Earl M. Knighton, Jr	Slugs were used, state to the s	a, Ks 67045 (nighton Oi	same depth pl @ RH 5	ny, Inc, ss (Employee of	License #:_3	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION  WICHITALKS
Name of Plugging Contract Address: 2031 140th Name of Party Responsib State of Kansas Earl M. Knighton, Jr	Slugs were used, state to the s	a, Ks 67045 (nighton Oi Sedgwick ne facts statemen (Signature)	same depth pl @ RH  5 il Compar	ny, Inc, ss (Employee of ers herein contain	License #:_3	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS  2854  tor) on above-described well, being first duly he above-described well is as filed, and the
Name of Plugging Contract Address: 2031 140th Name of Party Responsib State of Kansas Earl M. Knighton, Jr	Slugs were used, state to the s	A, Ks 67045  (Anighton Oi  Sedgwick  (Signature)  (Address)	same depth pl @ RH  5 il Compar	ny, Inc. , ss.  (Employee of ers herein contain	License #: 3  Operator) or (Operaned, and the log of th	RECEIVED  KANSAS CORPORATION COMM  APR 2 0 2005  CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS  2854  tor) on above-described well, being first duly he above-described well is as filed, and the

Br